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BROADWAY
4 Bill Show Boat

7 Can't Help Lovin' Dat Man Show Boat

12 Come Rain Or Come Shine St. Louis Woman

16 Ev'ry Time We Say Goodbye Seven Lively Arts

20 Get Out Of Town Leave It To Me

28 Glad To Be Unhappy On Your Toes

24 Goodbye, Little Dream, Goodbye Red, Hot And Blue!

33 I Can't Get Started Ziegfeld Follies, 1936

36 I Dreamed A Dream Les Miserables

42 I Had Myself A True Love St. Louis Woman

48 I Loved You Once In Silence Camelot

52 I Wonder What Became Of Me St. Louis Woman

60 III Wind (You're Blowin' Me No Good) Cotton Club Parade, 1934

56 It Never Entered My Mind Higher And Higher

63 Losing My Mind Follies

68 Love, Look Away Flower Drum Song



70 Moanin' In The Mornin' Hooray For What!

74 The Music That Makes Me Dance Funny Girl

82 Nobody's Heart By Jupiter

79 The party's Over Bells Are Ringing

84 Send In The Clowns A Little Night Music

lOO Smoke Gets In Your Eyes Roberta

88 Speak Low One Touch Of Venus

92 Stormy Weather

(Keeps rainin' All The Time) Cotton Club Parade, 1933

96 Supper Time As Thousands Cheer

103 Tell Me On A Sunday Song And Dance

108 What Chance Have I With Love Louisiana Purchase

1 12 What Did I Have That I Don't Have? On A Clear Day You Can

See Forever

126 What's The Use Of Wond'rin' Carousel

1 18 Why Can't You Behave? Kiss Me, Kate

122 Why Was I Born? Sweet Adeline



BILL
from SHOW BOAT

Lyrics by P.G. WODEHOUSE and OSCAR HAMMERSTEIN II

Music by JEROME KERN

Andante moderato
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CAN'T HELP LOVIN' DAT MAN
from SHOW BOAT

Lyrics by OSCAR HAMMERSTEIN II

Music by JEROME KERN

Tempo di Blues {slowly)
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COME RAIN OR COME SHINE
from ST. LOUIS WOMAN

Words by JOHNNY MERCER
Music by HAROLD ARLEN

Freely

Piano
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EV'RY TIME WE SAY GOODBYE
from SEVEN LIVELY ARTS

Words and Music by
COLE PORTER

iano (

Moderato

m 4 JJJ Oil
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^
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Refrain,Very slowly and pensively (four beats)
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Ev - 'ry time we say good - bye die a lit-tle,
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Ev - 'ry time we say good - bye.
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GET OUT OF TOWN
from LEAVE IT TO ME

Moderates^ 5 i
J

J J

Words and Music by
COLE PORTER

?̂ ^T
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slowly and pensively
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The cur - tains drawn,The farce was end ed,
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That love was dead and gone.
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take my heart and break my heart once more.
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Get out of town- Be - fore_ it's too late, my love;.
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Why wish me harm? Why not re - tire to a farm.
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a cresc.
D Cm Fm6 G7

£=£
Close to me, dear,_ We touch too much._
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GOODBYE, LITTLE DREAM, GOODBYE
from RED, HOT AND BLUE!

Moderato commodo

Piano
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V #*-
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«/

iKlAJJ^

m 19-11-

r r
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Words and Musk by
COLE PORTER
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Î first knew love's de - light,_ When pres-to out of the blue—
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A dream ap - peared one night— And
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i
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GLAD TO BE UNHAPPY
from ON YOUR TOES

Allegretto [Freeh
|

Words by LORENZ HART
Music by RICHARD RODGERS
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I CAN'T GET STARTED
from ZIEGFELD FOLLIES, 1936
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Words by IRA GERSHWIN
Music by VERNON DUKE
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I DREAMED A DREAM
from LES MISERABLES

Music by CLAUDE-MICHEL SCHONBERG
Lyrics by HERBERT KRETZMER

Original Text by ALAIN BOUBLIL and JEAN-MARC NATEL
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And the song was ex -cit -ing. There was a time. Then it all went wrong.
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I HAD MYSELF A TRUE LOVE
from ST. LOUIS WOMAN

Words by JOHNNY MERCER
Music by HAROLD ARLEN
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I LOVED YOU ONCE IN SILENCE
from CAMELOT

Words by ALAN JAY LERNER
Music by FREDERICK LOEWE
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I WONDER WHAT BECAME OF ME
from ST. LOUIS WOMAN

Slow and steady
8va

Words by JOHNNY MERCER
Music by HAROLD ARLEN
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IT NEVER ENTERED MY MIND
from HIGHER AND HIGHER

Lyrics by LORENZ HART
Music by RICHARD RODGERS
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ILL WIND
(You're Blowin' Me No Good)

from COTTON CLUB PARADE, 1934

Words by TED KOEHLER
Music by HAROLD ARLEN
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LOSING MY MIND
from FOLLIES
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Sempre molto rubato
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LOVE, LOOK AWAY
from FLOWER DRUM SONG

Lento
HBLKN:

Lyrics by OSCAR HAMMERSTEIN II

Music by RICHARD RODGERS
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MOANIN' IN THE MORNIN'
from HOORAY FOR WHAT!

#c

Lyrics by E.Y. HARBURG
Music by HAROLD ARLEN
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THE MUSIC THAT MAKES ME DANCE
from FUNNY GIRL

Words by BOB MERRILL
Music by JULESTYNE
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from BELLS ARE RINGING
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Words by BETTY COMDEN and ADOLPH GREEN
Music by JULESTYNE
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NOBODY'S HEART
from BY JUPITER

Words by LORENZ HART
Music by RICHARD RODGERS
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SEND IN THE CLOWNS
from A LITTLE NIGHT MUSIC

Lento
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SPEAK LOW
from ONE TOUCH OF VENUS

Words by OC IJEN NASH
Music by KURT WEILL
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STORMY WEATHER
(Keeps Rainin' All The Time)
from COTTON CLUB PARADE, 1933

Slow lament Lyrics by TED KOEHLER
Music by HAROLD ARLEN
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SMOKE GETS IN YOUR EYES
from ROBERTA

Words by OTTO HARBACH
Music by JEROME KERN

Andante moderato
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Slowly
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from SONG AND DANCE
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WHAT CHANCE HAVE I WITH LOVE
from LOUISIANA PURCHASE
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WHAT DID I HAVE THAT I DON'T HAVE?
from ON A CLEAR DAY YOU CAN SEE FOREVER

Words by ALAN JAY LERNER
Music by BURTON LANE
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WHY CAN'T YOU BEHAVE?
from KISS ME, KATE

Words and Music by
COLE PORTER

Andante
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WHY WAS I BORN?
from SWEET ADELINE

Words by OSCAR HAMMERSTEIN II

Music by JEROME KERN

Andante con moto
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WHAT'S THE USE OF WOND'RIN'
from CAROUSEL

Moderato

Lyrics by OSCAR HAMMERSTEIN II

Music by RICHARD RODGERS
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What's the use of won-drin' if he's good or if he's bad, Or if you like the way he wears his
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fel-ler and you love him. That's all there is to that
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have been chosen especially for this type of voice, and the
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